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STATISTICAL ABSTRACT  

OF  
The result of the  

High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2008 
 
 
Category 

of 
candidates 

No. of 
candidates 

enrolled 

No. of 
candidates 
appeared 

No. of candidates 
passed with Division Total Pass 

percentageFirst Second Third
Male 
Regular 11118 11006 2189 3627 1562 7378 67 

Female 
Regular 11027 10943 1635 3017 1506 6158 56 

Male 
External 1236 1200 9 138 262 409 34 

Female 
External 1483 1460 9 140 299 448 31 

Grand 
Total 24864 24609 3842 6922 3629 14393 58 

 
 
 
Dated, Imphal                                                                                     (M. Matum Singh) 
the 22nd May, 2008 Controller of Examinations 

 
Expelled: 
 
The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are debarred from sitting the H.S.L.C. 
Examination, 2009 and their results for the H.S.L.C. Examination, 2008 are also 
cancelled: 
  2485   5943   7582   9445 11003 11388 12645 13392 16860 16953 
17074 17777 17916 18038 18233 18302 18452 18495 18625  
Total –19 (nineteen  only) 
 
Impersonation: The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are debarred from 
sitting the H.S.L.C. Examinations 2009-2010 and their results for the H.S.L.C. 
Examination, 2008 are also cancelled: 11928 & 12340. 
 
Cancelled: (H.S.L.C. Examination, 2008) 
Roll No. 7206, 7394, 11915, 11933, 11935 Total= 5(five) 
         
 

                (M. Matum Singh) 
         Controller of Examinations. 
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YEAR-WISE PASS PERCENTAGE IN THE H.S.L.C. 
EXAMINATION 

 
 

Year 
Enrolled Appeared 

Division 
Total P.C. I II III 

M F M F M F M F M F 
 
2004 

 
14336 

 
12871 

 
14201 

 
12759

 
1109

 
713 

 
2799

 
1961

 
1864 

 
1307 

 
9753 

 
36%

 
2005 

 
13254 

 
13067 

 
13093 

 
12976

 
1082

 
695 

 
2723

 
2037

 
2023 

 
1599 

 
10159

 
39%

 
2006 

 
12250 

 
12676 

 
12082 

 
12571 

 
1446 

 
1036

 
2740 

 
2029 

 
1490 

 
1103 

 
  9844 

 
40% 

 
2007 

 
11415 

 
11813 

 
11266 

 
11689 

 
1993 

 
1480

 
3038 

 
2640 

 
1551 

 
1217 

 
11919 

 
52% 

 
2008 

 
12354 

 
12510 

 
12206 

 
12403 

 
2198 

 
1644

 
3765 

 
3157 

 
1824 

 
1805 

 
14393 

 
58% 

 
 
 

 


