-(3)-STATISTICAL ABSTRACT OF

The result of the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2008

Category	No. of candidates	No. of candidates		of candid d with Div	Total	Pass		
candidates	enrolled	appeared	First	Second	Third		percentage	
Male Regular	11118	11006	2189	3627	1562	7378	67	
Female Regular	11027	10943	1635	3017	1506	6158	56	
Male External	1236	1200	9	138	262	409	34	
Female External	1483	1460	9	140	299	448	31	
Grand Total	24864	24609	3842	6922	3629	14393	58	

Dated, Imphal the 22nd May, 2008

(M. Matum Singh) Controller of Examinations

Expelled:

The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are debarred from sitting the H.S.L.C. Examination, 2009 and their results for the H.S.L.C. Examination, 2008 are also cancelled:

2485	5943	7582	9445	11003	11388	12645	13392	16860	16953	
17074	17777	17916	18038	18233	18302	18452	18495	18625		
Total –19 (nineteen only)										

<u>Impersonation</u>: The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are debarred from sitting the H.S.L.C. Examinations 2009-2010 and their results for the H.S.L.C. Examination, 2008 are also cancelled: 11928 & 12340.

Cancelled: (H.S.L.C. Examination, 2008)

Roll No. 7206, 7394, 11915, 11933, 11935 Total= 5(five)

(M. Matum Singh)
Controller of Examinations.

-(2)-

YEAR-WISE PASS PERCENTAGE IN THE H.S.L.C. EXAMINATION

Year	Enrolled		Appeared		Division							
					I		II		III		Total	P.C.
	M	F	M	F	M	F	M	F	M	F		
2004	14336	12871	14201	12759	1109	713	2799	1961	1864	1307	9753	36%
2005	13254	13067	13093	12976	1082	695	2723	2037	2023	1599	10159	39%
2006	12250	12676	12082	12571	1446	1036	2740	2029	1490	1103	9844	40%
2007	11415	11813	11266	11689	1993	1480	3038	2640	1551	1217	11919	52%
2008	12354	12510	12206	12403	2198	1644	3765	3157	1824	1805	14393	58%